78063.0102 Title.0200

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1124

- Page 1, line 1, remove "4-09-20.1,"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "4-10-12.1," and remove "vendor responsibility for"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "data on seed labels," and remove ", and immunity from liability from contract or tort suits"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "for inspection, analysis, and certifications of agricultural" and replace "crops" with "crop warranties or representations"
- Page 1, line 24, after "<u>department</u>" insert "<u>at the time of inspection</u>" and remove "<u>Certification</u> <u>does not mean or constitute any warranty</u>"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4

Page 5, remove lines 9 through 30

- Page 6, line 8, overstrike "and regulations", after "department" insert "at the time of inspection", and remove "Certification does not mean or"
- Page 6, remove lines 9 through 12
- Page 8, line 3, replace "<u>use on seed labels or tags, or use or attach to literature</u>," with "<u>alter the</u> <u>label or certificate furnished by the inspector under subsection 4.</u>"

Page 8, remove lines 4 and 5

- Page 8, line 7, remove "<u>potato seed</u>" and replace the underscored colon with "<u>certified potato</u> <u>seed that</u>"
- Page 8, line 8, remove "a. That" and replace ", or bears false or" with an underscored period

Page 8, remove lines 9 through 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 4

Page 9, line 7, after "Warranties" insert "or representations"

Page 9, line 9, remove the overstrike over "or"

Page 9, line 10, remove "or identity of variety or selection,"

Renumber accordingly